

No. EDN-H(19)B(5)-2/10 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Tele Fax: 0177-2653575,2653120 Ext.244,Fax 2812882 & 2811247 e-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com, plustwobr@rediffmail.com

Dated

Shimla -171001

Jan., 2017

## OFFICE ORDER

All the Dy. Directors of Hr. Education/Principal of GSSS in the State are informed that the post of Lect./PGT in Psychology are only available/running in the following GSSSs of the State:-

S. No.	Name of GSSS	Distt.
1.	GSSS Bankhandi	Kangra
2.	GSSS Badhalthore	Kangra
3.	GSSS Banuri	Kangra
4.	GSSS Dari	Kangra
5.	GSSS Kosri	Kangra
6.	GSSS Tharoach	Shimla
7.	GSSS Dhalli	Shimla
8.	GSSS Portmore (G)	Shimla
9.	GSSS Sanjauli	Shimla
10.	GSSS Nand	Solan
11.	GSSS Nalagarh	Solan

It is further directed to maintain establishment record in the respective Districts/GSSSs accordingly. Being dying subject the said subject will not be allotted in any other institution and no promotion/recruitment shall be made against these posts in future. The above posts will automatically be withdrawn and kept in abeyance from the said institution on vacancy created due to retirement/promotion/any other reason and Dy. Director/Principal concerned will report to this Directorate accordingly.

These orders are also available on departmental website: www.educationhp.org.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-171001 Jan., 2017 ਜ਼ਿਆ ਜ਼ਿਵੇਸ਼ਕ Copy for information & necessary action to: The Principal Secretary to the Gov. of H.P. 20 JAN 2017 1. 2. The District Treasure Officer concerned District. 3. Dy. Director of Higher Education concerned. The Principals concerned. शमला - 1 Supdt. Transfer Cell (Internal) DA dealing Promotion/Apptt. (Int) Mil Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh